
RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT NO. 2019-043 FOR PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING 

FACILITY CONEX BOXES IN THE AMOUNT OF $799,577 WITH R.P.M. PARTNERS, 

GENERAL CONTRACTORS 

WHEREAS, after due notice, bids have been received for Public Safety Training Facility Conex Boxes 

Project; 

WHEREAS, upon review of the submissions, the selection committee elected to choose American Fire 

Training Systems. The committee evaluated the submissions based on experience, qualifications, 

project approach, and proposal cost. American Fire Training Systems, a responsible bidder, has 

submitted the lowest bid in the total amount of $799,577.00. American Fire Training Systems has 

partnered with RPM Partners General Contractors and the total proposal cost of this work is 

$799,577.00 for Contract No. 2019-043 which bid, in the opinion of the City Council, is the best bid 

from the standpoint of the City. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

That the bid hereinabove mentioned submitted by American Fire Training Systems is hereby accepted, 

and the City is authorized to enter into a contract with American Fire Training Systems for the Public 

Safety Training Facility Conex Boxes project subject to the terms outlined above.  The Mayor and/or 

City Manager and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro 

a proper contract to carry the proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount of $799,577.00 

from: 

Fire Stations Bond Fund Capital Project Budget in accounts 491-4002-01  


